Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
THE PROFESSIONAL HIGH
PERFORMANCE INSULATION FOR LONG
TERM ENERGY SAVING TRUSTED SINCE
40 YEARS
• Reduction of up to 85% of energy losses
• With Microban®  antimicrobial product protection

SH/Armaflex tubes
Length 2,0 m
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
9,0 mm
insulation thickness
11,0 mm
insulation thickness
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 - - - 11,0 SH-10X012 180.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 - - - 11,0 SH-10X015 150.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 - - - 11,0 SH-10X018 130.
20. 21,0 - 22,5 - - - 11,0 SH-10X020 100.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 - - - 11,0 SH-10X022 100.
25. 26,0 - 27,5 - - - 11,0 SH-10X025 80.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 - - - 11,0 SH-10X028 80.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 - - - 10,0 SH-10X032 70.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 - - - 10,0 SH-10X035 70.
40. 41,0 - 42,5 - - - 10,0 SH-10X040 60.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 - - - 10,0 SH-10X042 60.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 - - - 10,0 SH-10X048 50.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 - - - 10,0 SH-10X050 44.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 - - - 10,0 SH-10X054 44.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 - - - 10,0 SH-10X060 40.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 9,0 SH-09X064 36. - - -
76. 77,0 - 79,5 9,0 SH-09X076 28. - - -
89. 90,5 - 93,5 9,0 SH-09X089 24. - - -
108. 109,5 - 113,0 9,0 SH-09X108 20. - - -
114. 116,0 - 120,0 9,0 SH-09X114 20. - - -
SH/Armaflex tubes
Length 2,0 m
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]

108. 109,5 - 113,0 9,0 SH-09X108 20. - - -
114. 116,0 - 120,0 9,0 SH-09X114 20. - - -
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
13,0 mm
insulation thickness
19,0 mm
insulation thickness
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X012 72.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X015 72.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X018 66.
20. 21,0 - 22,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X020 60.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X022 60.
25. 26,0 - 27,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X025 50.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X028 48.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 - - - 19,0 SH-19X032 32.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 - - - 19,0 SH-19X035 40.
40. 41,0 - 42,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X040 32.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X042 32.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X048 30.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X050 26.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 - - - 19,0 SH-19X054 26.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 - - - 19,0 SH-19X060 24.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 13,0 SH-13X076 24. 19,0 SH-19X076 18.
89. 90,5 - 93,5 13,0 SH-13X089 18. 19,0 SH-19X089 16.
114. 116,0 - 120,0 13,0 SH-13X114 12. - - -
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm

89. 90,5 - 93,5 13,0 SH-13X089 18. 19,0 SH-19X089 16.
114. 116,0 - 120,0 13,0 SH-13X114 12. - - -
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
24,0 mm
insulation thickness
32,0 mm - 39,0 mm
insulation thickness
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 27,0 SH-24X015 36. - - -
18. 19,0 - 20,5 26,0 SH-24X018 36. - - -
20. 21,0 - 22,5 26,0 SH-24X020 ● 36. - - -
22. 23,0 - 24,5 26,0 SH-24X022 36. - - -
25. 26,0 - 27,5 25,0 SH-24X025 ● 32. - - -
28. 29,0 - 30,5 25,0 SH-24X028 1 32. 39,0 SH-36X028 18.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 24,0 SH-24X032 24. - - -
35. 36,0 - 38,0 24,0 SH-24X035 24. 38,0 SH-36X035 16.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 24,0 SH-24X042 24. - - -
48. 49,5 - 51,5 26,0 SH-24X048 24. - - -
54. 55,0 - 57,0 - - - 31,0 SH-32X054 12.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 - - - 44,0 SH-44X076 8.
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm

32. 33,0 - 35,0 24,0 SH-24X032 24. - - -
35. 36,0 - 38,0 24,0 SH-24X035 24. 38,0 SH-36X035 16.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 24,0 SH-24X042 24. - - -
48. 49,5 - 51,5 26,0 SH-24X048 24. - - -
54. 55,0 - 57,0 - - - 31,0 SH-32X054 12.
76. 77,0 - 79,5 - - - 44,0 SH-44X076 8.
Pipe max. Outside-
Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
46,0 mm - 53,0 mm
insulation thickness
Insulation thickness
[mm]
Code m/carton
42. 43,5 - 45,5 50,0 SH-46X042 8. - - -
48. 49,5 - 51,5 53,0 SH-46X048 8. - - -
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm - 18 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
19 mm - 31 mm:   ± 2,5 mm
>31 mm:                 ± 3,0 mm

SH/Armaflex tubes self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, with tangential cut
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
11,0 mm
insulation thickness
19,0 mm
insulation thickness
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 11,0 SH-10X012-A 180. - - -
15. 16,0 - 17,5 11,0 SH-10X015-A 150. 19,0 SH-19X015-A 72.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 11,0 SH-10X018-A 130. 19,0 SH-19X018-A 66.
20. 21,0 - 22,5 11,0 SH-10X020-A ● 100. 19,0 SH-19X020-A ● 60.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 11,0 SH-10X022-A 100. 19,0 SH-19X022-A 60.
25. 26,0 - 27,5 11,0 SH-10X025-A ● 80. 19,0 SH-19X025-A ● 50.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 11,0 SH-10X028-A 80. 19,0 SH-19X028-A 48.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 10,0 SH-10X032-A 70. 19,0 SH-19X032-A ● 32.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 10,0 SH-10X035-A 70. 19,0 SH-19X035-A 40.
40. 41,0 - 42,5 10,0 SH-10X040-A ● 60. 19,0 SH-19X040-A ● 32.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 10,0 SH-10X042-A 60. 19,0 SH-19X042-A 32.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 10,0 SH-10X048-A 50. 19,0 SH-19X048-A ● 30.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 10,0 SH-10X050-A ● 44. 19,0 SH-19X050-A ● 26.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 10,0 SH-10X054-A 44. 19,0 SH-19X054-A 26.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 10,0 SH-10X060-A 40. 19,0 SH-19X060-A ● 24.
SH/Armaflex tubes self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, with tangential cut
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]

40. 41,0 - 42,5 10,0 SH-10X040-A ● 60. 19,0 SH-19X040-A ● 32.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 10,0 SH-10X042-A 60. 19,0 SH-19X042-A 32.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 10,0 SH-10X048-A 50. 19,0 SH-19X048-A ● 30.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 10,0 SH-10X050-A ● 44. 19,0 SH-19X050-A ● 26.
54. 55,0 - 57,0 10,0 SH-10X054-A 44. 19,0 SH-19X054-A 26.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 10,0 SH-10X060-A 40. 19,0 SH-19X060-A ● 24.
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
24,0 mm
insulation thickness
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 27,0 SH-24X015-A 36. - - -
18. 19,0 - 20,5 26,0 SH-24X018-A 36. - - -
20. 21,0 - 22,5 26,0 SH-24X020-A ● 36. - - -
22. 23,0 - 24,5 26,0 SH-24X022-A 36. - - -
25. 26,0 - 27,5 25,0 SH-24X025-A ● 32. - - -
28. 29,0 - 30,5 25,0 SH-24X028-A 2 32. - - -
32. 33,0 - 35,0 24,0 SH-24X032-A ● 24. - - -
35. 36,0 - 38,0 24,0 SH-24X035-A ● 24. - - -
42. 43,5 - 45,5 24,0 SH-24X042-A 24. - - -
48. 49,5 - 51,5 26,0 SH-24X048-A ● 24. - - -
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm - 18 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
19 mm - 31 mm:   ± 2,5 mm
Remark Remark Up to 10% of the carton contents can also be delivered with tubes in 1 m length.

42. 43,5 - 45,5 24,0 SH-24X042-A 24. - - -
48. 49,5 - 51,5 26,0 SH-24X048-A ● 24. - - -
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm - 18 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
19 mm - 31 mm:   ± 2,5 mm
Remark Remark Up to 10% of the carton contents can also be delivered with tubes in 1 m length.
For carton contents below 20 m a single 2 m tube can be replaced by two 1 m tubes.
Regulations Pipe diam copper pipe acc. DIE EN 1057
Pipe diam. Steel pipe acc. DIN EN 10255
● Item not on stock. Delivery on request.
2 For steel pipes
SH/Armaflex tubes endless
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
Insulation thickness [mm] Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 11,0 SH-10X015/E 35.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 11,0 SH-10X018/E 30.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 11,0 SH-10X022/E 25.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 11,0 SH-10X028/E 3 20.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 10 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
Regulations (1) Pipe diam copper pipe acc. DIN EN 1057
(2) Pipe diam. Steel pipe acc. DIN EN 10255

max mm
Insulation thickness [mm] Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 11,0 SH-10X015/E 35.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 11,0 SH-10X018/E 30.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 11,0 SH-10X022/E 25.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 11,0 SH-10X028/E 3 20.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 10 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
Regulations (1) Pipe diam copper pipe acc. DIN EN 1057
(2) Pipe diam. Steel pipe acc. DIN EN 10255
(3) only for steel pipe
3 Only for steel pipe
SH/Armaflex sheets
Length 2,0 m, Width 0,5 m
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
SH-10-99 10,0 13.
SH-20-99 20,0 7.
Length tolerance for sheets ±1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 10 mm:    ±1,5 mm
20 mm:    ±2,0 mm
Reaction to fire SH 10 mm sheet: C-s3,d0